
 
 

150 South Front Street, FSL Suite 10 Columbus, Ohio 43215-7104 
Tel: 614-525-3095  Fax: 614-525-7155  Development.FranklinCountyOhio.Gov 

Technical Review Committee Agenda 
Franklin County Engineer’s Office 

970 Dublin Road 
Columbus, OH  43215 

 
November 26, 2019 

1:30 p.m. 
 

1. New Business 
 

A. Planning Commission  
 

i. ZON–19-07 Brad Fisher 
Owner: Agape Community Fellowship 
Applicant: Kalen Swan 
Township: Norwich Township 
Site: 3912 Alton Darby Creek Rd. (PID #200-003681) 
Acreage: 5.000-acres 
Zoning: Rural  
Request: Requesting to rezone from the Rural district to the Select Commercial Planned 

District (SCPD) to allow for a church and child care center. 
 
 

ii. JACK–19-07 Brad Fisher 
Owner/Applicant: James King 
Township: Jackson Township 
Site: 3606 Jackson Pike (PID #160-002135) 
Acreage: 19.152-acres 
Zoning: Rural Residential (RR) 
Request: Requesting to rezone from the Rural Residential (RR) district to the Planned 

Industrial (PI) district. 
 

iii. PLAIN–19-08 Brad Fisher 
Applicant: Plain Township Zoning Commission 
Township: Plain Township 
Request: Requesting to amend Sections 406, 412, 455, definitions and the Legislative 

Authority and Guidance of the Plain Township Zoning Resolution to restrict 
the use of recreational vehicles, amend accessory building text, and amend 
provisions for Agritourism. 

 

iv. 710-V Brad Fisher 
Owner: James Stevenson 
Applicant: Alec Land 
Agent: Kimberly Land 
Township: Madison Township 
Site: 7000 Lithopolis Rd. (PID #180-000382) 
Acreage: 130.520-acres 
Request: Requesting a Variance from Section 302.04(2) of the Franklin County Zoning 

Resolution to allow the creation of a lot that would not meet the minimum lot 
width requirement in an area zoned Rural. 

 



v. 711-V Brad Fisher 
Owner/Applicant: Lincoln Echo/Continental Village, LLC 
Township: Prairie Township 
Site: 4780 W. Broad Street (PID #240-004958) 
Acreage: 3.940-acres 
Utilities: Public water and sewer 
Request: Requesting a Variance from Section 501.05 of the Franklin County Subdivision 

Regulations to allow a lot split that would exceed the maximum permitted 
depth to width requirements and have a side lot line beyond 5 degrees of being 
perpendicular to the roadway. 

 
 
 

B. Board of Zoning Appeals 
 

i. VA-3954 – Brad Fisher 
Owner/Applicant: John Whitaker 
Township: Pleasant Township 
Site: 5231 Denton Rd. (PID #230-000186) 
Acreage: 1.950-acres 
Utilities: Private water and wastewater 
Zoning: Rural  
Request: Requesting a Variance from Section 512.02(2) of the Franklin County Zoning 

Resolution to allow the expansion of an accessory building that fails to meet 
the minimum property line setback requirement in an area zoned Rural. 

 

ii. VA-3955 – Brad Fisher 
Owner: James Stevenson 
Applicant: Alec Land 
Agent: Kimberly Land 
Township: Madison Township 
Site: 7000 Lithopolis Rd. (PID #180-000382) 
Acreage: 130.520-acres 
Request: Requesting a Variance from Section 302.04(2) of the Franklin County Zoning 

Resolution to allow the creation of a lot that would not meet the minimum lot 
width requirement in an area zoned Rural. 

 

iii. VA-3956 – Brad Fisher 
Owner/Applicant: Sedalia Drive, LLC 
Agent: Thomas Hart 
Township: Madison Township 
Site: 3425-3431 Olde Cape East (PID #180-004671) 
Acreage: 5.560-acres 
Utilities: Public water and sewer 
Zoning: Community Service District 
Request: Requesting Variances from section 610.081(1) of the Franklin County Zoning 

Resolution and sections 4.1-2(1), 4.1-2(3) and 4.2-1(A(1)) of the Franklin 
County Special Resolution NFIP Regulation to allow for construction of an 
apartment building in the floodplain with materials that are not resistant to 
flood damage. 

 

2. Adjournment of Meeting to December 24, 2019. 
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PLAIN TOWNSHIP ZONING RESOLUTION 

 

PROPOSED TEXT AMENDMENTS 
 

November 14, 2019 
 

 

SECTION 412 OFF-STREET PARKING AND LOADING  
 

412.05.2 Recreational Vehicles, Boats, Camping Trailers and Boat or Utility 

Trailers. Recreational vehicles, boats, camping trailers or boat or utility trailers 
parked on a lot for a period exceeding seven (7) days during any one (1) month or 
any consecutive two (2) months shall meet the following locational requirements 
and size criteria:  
 

1. It shall be placed in accordance with the locational 
requirements for Accessory Structures.  

 
2. No recreational vehicle, boat, camping trailer or other trailer 

shall be parked between a street and a principal structure unless 
enclosed in a permitted accessory structure.  

 
3. No recreational vehicle, boat, camping trailer, or boat or utility 

trailer shall be parked in front of the principal structure on the 
lot or in front of a building line established by any residential 
structure on an adjacent lot which that fronts on the same street 
as the subject lot. 

 
4. Recreational vehicles, camping trailers and similar recreational 

vehicles and equipment, shall not be used as a dwelling unit or 
for living, sleeping or house purposes outside an approved 
recreational park/campground area. 

 

  

Case: PLAIN-19-08 
Received: 11/18/19
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SECTION 406 ACCESSORY USES, STRUCTURES AND BUILDINGS  

Unless otherwise specifically provided, accessory uses, structures or buildings shall only be 
permitted on a lot in association with a principal use or structure.  

 

406.01  Accessory Use and Structure Defined. An accessory use or structure shall be defined 
as a subordinate use or structure which is in association with, and is incidental to, a principal use 
or structure and which is customarily required or provided for the principal use or structure.  
 
406.02  Location, Number and Size of Accessory Uses, Structures and Buildings Permitted.  

 
1. Unless otherwise permitted by this Zoning Resolution, a lot zoned Rural or 

Residential as listed in Article II, Sections 206, 208, 210, 212 or 214, shall 
contain no more than two (2) accessory buildings, only one of which may contain 
more than 144 square feet of gross floor area.  

 
 2. The maximum permitted size of ann single accessory building, or combined square 

footage of detached accessory buildings on a lot, placed on a lot zoned Rural or 
Residential shall be based on the following lot categories on which the accessory 
building is to be located.  

 
Table of Accessory Building Development Standards 

 

 

 

LOT SIZE 

MAXIMUM SIZE 

OF ACCESSORY 

BUILDINGS** 

 

MAXIMUM 

HEIGHT 

 

SET-BACK FROM 

PROPERTY LINES 

 
One (1) acre or less 

 
720 square feet 

 
18 feet* for < 2 acres 

 
10 feet for < 2 acres 

 
Two (2) acres 

 
1320 square feet 

 
18 feet* for < 3 acres 

 
15 feet for < 3 acres 

 
Three (3) acres 

 
1920 square feet 

 
21 feet* for < 4 acres 

 
15 feet for < 4 acres 

 
Four (4) acres 

 
2520 square feet 

 
25 feet* for < 5 acres 

 
25 feet for < 5 acres 

 
Equal to or greater 
than five (5) acres 

 
3120 square feet 

 
25 feet* 

 
25 feet 

 
*From floor surface to peak of the roof 
**Per formula in Section A 
 

A. Standards for the Size of Residential Accessory Buildings – In addition to the 
other provisions of this section governing the maximum height and setbacks of 
residential accessory buildings, the following standards shall apply to the size 
of the structures for lots that contain fractions of acres greater than one: 
 

Case: PLAIN-19-08 
Received: 11/18/19
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  i. Residential lots of one (1) acre or less - shall be permitted an accessory 
structure not to exceed 720 square feet. 

 ii. Residential lot of greater than one acre   - The size of the accessory 
building shall be determined by scaling the building size to the existing lot 
size in accordance with the following provisions: 

 
 a. The maximum permitted size of an accessory building is 

determined by multiplying the acreage of the lot times six 
hundred (600) square feet with the base of 720 square feet 
for the first acre.  The resulting number shall be expressed in 
square feet. 

 
  (# of acres) X (600 sq. ft) + 120 =   (maximum permitted size 

of accessory structure in square feet) 
 
  Example:  (3.5 acres) X (600 sq. ft) + 120 =  (2,220 square 

feet maximum permitted for 3.5 acres, with the base 
first acre being 720 square feet) 

 
 B. The maximum permitted size of an accessory structure shall not exceed 3,120 sq. 

ft regardless of lot size. 
 
 C. An accessory structure or building shall be located completely to the rear of the 

principal structure and shall be no closer than ten (10) feet from any part of the 
principal structure. 

 
 D. A permitted accessory building shall not observe the setbacks from all property 

lines as set forth in the table above, or as otherwise indicated in the zoning district 
development guidelines, and no accessory building shall not be placed closer than 
ten (10) feet to a side or rear lot line.  In no case shall an accessory structure or 
building be located within a recorded easement. 

 
 E. In order to protect property values and encourage neighborhood stability, an 

accessory building shall have an exterior that is compatible in appearance to the 
principle building on the parcel or lot. 

 
 F. Accessory buildings shall not infringe on sanitary or water systems.  The location 

of accessory buildings shall comply with all applicable Franklin County Board of 
Health and/or Ohio Environmental Protection Agency regulations. 

 
 G. Accessory buildings shall be appropriately guttered and graded so as not to 

adversely effect impact property owners. 
 
 H. No commercial uses shall be permitted from an accessory building unless otherwise 

approved as part of a home occupation or commercial/industrial rezoning request. 
 

Case: PLAIN-19-08 
Received: 11/18/19
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I. Accessory buildings in excess of 144 square feet shall be subject to building and
zoning review and must have a permanent frost-free foundation as required by the
Franklin County Building Code.

Case: PLAIN-19-08 
Received: 11/18/19
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SECTION 455  AGRITOURISM 

 
455.01 In the interest of the public health and safety, no agritourism 

operation shall be granted a zoning permit unless the following 
conditions have been satisfied: 

 
1. The agritourism provider shall provide evidence that the farm on 

which the agritourism operation is proposed is comprised of ten 
(10) acres or more in area devoted to agricultural production. If 
such farm is less than ten (10) acres, evidence shall be provided 
that such farm is currently enrolled in the Current Agricultural 
Use Value (CAUV) program or produces an average yearly gross 
income of at least twenty-five hundred dollars ($2,500) from 
agricultural production. 
 

2. The agritourism provider shall identify the educational, 
entertainment, historical, cultural and/or recreational relationship 
of the agritourism operation to the existing agricultural use of the 
property and the surrounding agricultural community in general. 

 
3. The agritourism provider shall submit a site plan that includes 

the following: 
 

a. All structures including dimensions and height.  
b. floor plan of the structure to be used primarily for 

agritourism activities and a site plan of the property 
illustrating all structures, Ssetbacks from property lines for 
all structures. 

c. sOff-street parking lots and parking areas. 
d. Drives, common drives and all points of ingress and egress. 

and 
e.  aAny existing or proposed well and/or on-site wastewater 

disposal system area(s) on the property. 
3.f. Location of all public right-of-waysrights-of-way and 

private streets. 
 

455.02 The size and setback for any structure, whether permanent or 
temporary, used primarily for agritourism activities shall meet the 
following requirements: 
 

1. All structures used primarily for agritourism activities shall be subject to the standard 
minimum front, side and rear yard setbacks for principal structures for the applicable zoning 
district regardless of the size of such structure. When applicable, more restrictive setback 
requirements set forth in Section 455. shall the standard district setbacks. 
 

Case: PLAIN-19-08 
Received: 11/18/19
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1. All structures used primarily for agritourism shall be set back no 
less than fifty (50) feet from any public right-of-way or highway 
easement. 
 

2 All structures used primarily for agritourism shall be set back from 
all property lines and any existing residential structure in 
accordance with the following table: 

2.  
 

 
 
 

Size of Agritourism Structure Setbacks from Existing Residential Structure 

Up to 51,000 square feet 50 feet from property lines and 200 feet from any 
habitable residential structuresingle family dwelling 

 
 

1,000 to 3,000Up to 10,000 
square feet 

50 feet from property lines and 300 feet from any 
habitable residential structure single family dwelling  

 3,000 to 5,000Up to 15,000 
square feet 

50 feet from property lines and 400 feet from any 
habitable residential structure single family dwelling 

 Up to Over  25,000 square 
feet 

50 feet from property lines and 500 feet from any 
habitable residential structure 

  
 

455.03 The maximum permitted size of a structure or combined square 
footage of structures used primarily for agritourism shall be based on 
the following formula: lot size on which the structure is to be 
located. 

 
1. The maximum permitted size of an agritourism structure 

is determined by multiplying the acreage of the lot times 
six hundred (600).  The resulting number shall be 
expressed in square feet. 

 
  (# of acres) X (600)  =   (maximum permitted size of 

agritourism structure in square feet) 
 
  Example:  (10.0 acres) X (600)  =  (6,000 square feet 

maximum permitted for 10.0 acres) 
 

2. The maximum permitted size of agritourism structures on a 
parcel or adjacent parcels operated by the same owner or jointly 
with other owners shall not exceed 25,000 sq. ft regardless of lot 
size. 
 

3. The maximum permitted height of an agritourism structure shall 

Case: PLAIN-19-08 
Received: 11/18/19
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not exceed the following: 
 

Maximum Size of Agritourism Structures Maximum Height 

2,500Up to 5,000 square feet 220 feet 

Up to 10,0005,000 square feet 252 feet 

Up to 15,0007,500 square feet 285 feet 

Up to 2510,000 square feet 30 feet 

 
455.04 The agritourism operator provider shall provide off-street parking in 

accordance with the following: 
 
1. Agritourism operations providing educational, entertainment 

and/or cultural activities in a farm setting and open to the general 
public, regardless of whether or not an entry fee is charged, shall 
provide a minimum number of parking spaces as determined by 
the Zoning Inspector based upon similar uses identified in the 
off-street parking regulations in Section 412 correlated to the 
intensity of the use such as peak attendance periods and the size 
of the structure and/or land area designated for agritourism 
activities provided in the application. 

 
2. The Zoning Inspector shall not require the parking area to be 

improved, including any requirements governing drainage, 
parking area base, parking area paving or other such 
improvement. 

 
455.05 The agritourism operator provider shall provide ingress and egress 

via access points on a public road approved by the Plain Township, 
County Engineer or Ohio Department of Transportation, depending 
on the jurisdiction of the road being accessed. Such ingress and 
egress shall be designed to accommodate emergency vehicle access 
to the satisfaction of the Fire Department having jurisdiction over the 
property upon which the agritourism operation is located. Any 
ingress or egress shall not be located closer than 200 feet to any 
intersection of two or more public roads. Any ingress or egress shall 
not be located closer than 50 feet to any driveway located on any 
adjacent property. 

 
  

Case: PLAIN-19-08 
Received: 11/18/19
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Definitions to add 

 
AGRITOURISM. An Subject to the provisions of R.C. 519.21, as may be amended and 
supplemented, an agriculturally related educational, entertainment, historical, cultural, or 
recreational activity, including you-pick operations or farm markets, conducted on a farm that 
allows or invites members of the general public to observe, participate in, or enjoy that activity. 
 
AGRITOURISM PROVIDER. Anyone who owns, operates, provides, or sponsors and 
Aagritourism activity, whether or not for a fee, including employees at Aagritourism activities. 
 
FARM. Land that is composed of tracts, lots, or parcels totaling not less than ten acres devoted 
to agricultural productions or totaling less than ten acres devoted to agricultural production if the 
land produces an average yearly gross income of at least twenty-five hundred dollars from 
agricultural production. 
 
AGRICULTURAL PRODUCTION. Commercial aquaculture, algaculture, apiculture, animal 
husbandry, or poultry husbandry; the production for a commercial purpose of timber, field crops, 
tobacco, fruits, vegetables, nursery stock, ornamental shrubs, ornamental trees, flowers, or sod; 
the growth of timber for a noncommercial purpose if the land on which the timber is grown is 
contiguous to or part of a parcel of land under common ownership that is otherwise devoted 
exclusively to agricultural use; or any combination of such husbandry, production, or growth; 
and includes the processing, drying, storage, and marketing of agricultural products when those 
activities are conducted in conjunction with such husbandry, production, or growth. 
 
 

  

Case: PLAIN-19-08 
Received: 11/18/19
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Legislative Authority and Guidance 

 

 

Ohio Revised Code 519.21 

(C) Such sections confer no power on any township zoning commission, board of township 
trustees, or board of zoning appeals to prohibit in a district zoned for agricultural, industrial, 
residential, or commercial uses, the use of any land for:  

(4) Agritourism. However, a board of township trustees, as provided in section 519.02 of the 
Revised Code, may regulate such factors pertaining to agritourism, except farm markets as 
described in division (C)(1) of this section, as size of a structure used primarily for agritourism. 
size of parking areas that may be required, setback building lines for structures used primarily for 
agritourism, and egress or ingress where such regulation is necessary to protect public health and 
safety. 

Nothing in division (C)(4) of this section confers power on a township zoning commission, 
board of township trustees, or board of zoning appeals to require any parking area to be 
improved in any manner, including requirements governing drainage, parking area base, parking 
area paving, or any other improvement. 

Nothing in division (C)(4) of this section confers power on a township zoning commission, 
board of township trustees, or board of zoning appeals to prohibit the use of any land or the 
construction or use of buildings or structures that are used primarily for vinting and selling wine 
that are located on land any part of which is used for viticulture as provided in division (A) of 
this section. 

(D) 

(2) As used in division (C)(4) of this section, "agritourism" has the same meaning as in section 
901.80 of the Revised Code.  

Ohio Revised Code 929.01  

As used in this chapter: 

(A) "Agricultural production" means commercial aquaculture, algaculture meaning the farming 
of algae, apiculture, animal husbandry, or poultry husbandry; the production for a commercial 
purpose of timber, field crops, tobacco, fruits, vegetables, nursery stock, ornamental shrubs, 
ornamental trees, flowers, or sod; the growth of timber for a noncommercial purpose if the land 
on which the timber is grown is contiguous to or part of a parcel of land under common 
ownership that is otherwise devoted exclusively to agricultural use; or any combination of such 
husbandry, production, or growth; and includes the processing, drying, storage, and marketing of 
agricultural products when those activities are conducted in conjunction with such husbandry, 
production, or growth.  

Case: PLAIN-19-08 
Received: 11/18/19
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Ohio Revised Code 901.80 

(A) As used in this section:

(2) "Agritourism" means an agriculturally related educational, entertainment, historical, cultural,
or recreational activity, including you-pick operations or farm markets, conducted on a farm that
allows or invites members of the general public to observe, participate in. or enjoy that activity.

(3) "Agritourism provider" means a person who owns, operates, provides, or sponsors an
agritourism activity or an employee of such a person who engages in or provides agritourism
activities whether or not for a fee.

(4) "Farm" means land that is composed of tracts, lots, or parcels totaling not less than ten acres
devoted to agricultural production or totaling less than ten acres devoted to agricultural
production if the land produces an average yearly gross income of at least twenty-five hundred
dollars from agricultural production.

Case: PLAIN-19-08 
Received: 11/18/19
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LaFayette Township, Medina County 

SIZE OF STRUCTURE SETBACK FROM EXISTING RESIDENCE 
500 to 1,499 square feet 300 feet 

1,500 to 2,499 square feet 400 feet 
Equal to or greater than 2,500 square feet 500 feet 

Pike Township 

Setback must be at least 100 feet from any residentially zoned property 

Bingham Township 

Side and rear setback must be at least 100 feet. 

Case: PLAIN-19-08 
Received: 11/18/19
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EXISTING BUILDING
LOCATION PLAN

The subject property lies in Special Flood Hazard Area Zone
AE as determined by graphic interpolation from the Flood
Insurance Rate Map Number 39049C0361 K, with an effective
date of June 17, 2008, published by the Federal Emergency
Management Agency.

Boundary, right-of-way line work and aerial photo is based on
Franklin County Auditor.

Boundary bearings shown hereon are based on the bearings
of record in Instrument Number 201107080085143.

Vertical Datum is NAVD 88 referenced from State of Ohio
Transportation Virtual Reference Station "COLB".

Elevations are based on field survey by Stantec Consulting
Services in September 2019.

NOTES:

3401 / 3403 / 3405 / 3407 OLDE CAPE ST. E
5179 / 5181 / 5183 / 5185 OLDE CAPE ST. N

Located in
Madison Township, Franklin County, Ohio

September, 2019

EXISTING USE: RESIDENTIAL - APARTMENTS
PROPOSED USE: RESIDENTIAL - APARTMENTS

DEVELOPER:
ROTH CONSTRUCTION COLUMBUS
3520 Parkway Lane
Columbus, Ohio 43026
columbus@rothcolumbus.com
614-777-4177
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1 07.02.2018 REVISION #01 - REVISIONS FOR PERMIT
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- 2017 OHIO PLUMBING CODE
- 2017 NFPA 70 NATIONAL ELECTRICAL CODE

BUILDING DATA:
- TENANT SQUARE FOOTAGE: 578 S.F. (EXISTING)
- BUILDING SQUARE FOOTAGE: 4,624 S.F. (EXISTING)

- USE GROUP: R-3
- CONSTRUCTION TYPE: VB

FIRE PROTECTION:
- BUILDING IS NOT EQUIPPED WITH A SPRINKLER SYSTEM

INTERIOR WALL AND CEILING REQUIREMENTS (OBC TABLE 803.11):
- EXIT ENCLOSURES: C
- CORRIDORS: C
- ROOMS & ENCLOSED SPACES: C

SCOPE OF WORK
REBUILD 8-UNIT FIRE DAMAGED APARTMENT.  EXISTING
FOUNDATION AND FLOOR FRAMING TO REMAIN

1

1 4

2-HOUR RATED TENANT
SEPARATION WALL:
GA FILE NO. WP 5520

2-HOUR RATED TENANT
SEPARATION WALL:
GA FILE NO. WP 5520

1-HOUR RATED TENANT
SEPARATION WALL:
UL DESIGN NO. U341

2-HOUR RATED TENANT
SEPARATION WALL:
GA FILE NO. WP 5520

1-HOUR RATED TENANT
SEPARATION WALL:
UL DESIGN NO. U341

UNIT 4
3407 OLDE
CAPE ST E

UNIT 3
3405 OLDE
CAPE ST E

UNIT 2
3403 OLDE
CAPE ST E

UNIT 1
3401 OLDE
CAPE ST E

UNIT 5
5185 OLDE
CAPE ST N

UNIT 6
5813 OLD

CAPE ST N

UNIT 7
5181 OLD

CAPE ST N

UNIT 8
5179 OLD

CAPE ST N

1

XXXX XXXX XXXX XXXX
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# DATE ISSUED WITH: CHANGE DESCRIPTION

SBA STUDIOS PROJECT # 2018-163

CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS

DATE:  06.18.2018

SHEET # / DESCRIPTION

STRUCTURAL LEGEND

SEE SHEET A4-1 FOR GENERAL STRUCTURAL NOTES

ALL HEADERS AND BEAMS TO BEAR ON MINIMUM (1) KING STUD
& (1) JACK STUD EACH SIDE OF OPENING, U.N.O.

ALL LVL AND 2x WOOD BEAMS: (D) = DROPPED.  (F) = FLUSH

DIRECTION OF SPAN
TRUSS / JOIST / RAFTER INDICATOR

EXTENTS OF STRUCTURE

HEADER / BEAM (SEE PLAN FOR SIZE)
GIRDER TRUSS (SEE TRUSS MANF DWGS)

STEEL BEAM (SEE PLAN FOR SIZE)

STEEL COLUMN (SEE PLAN FOR SIZE)
POINT LOAD LOCATION

SOLID BLOCKING

POINT LOAD FROM ABOVE

SCOTT D. BAKER, LICENSE #14654
EXPIRATION DATE 12/31/2019

SCOTT D.
BAKER

14654

3401 / 3403 / 3405 / 3407 OLDE CAPE ST. E.

PREPARED FOR:

COLUMBUS, OHIO 43232
FIRE RESTORATION

5179 / 5181 / 5183 / 5185 OLDE CAPE ST. N.

1 07.02.2018 REVISION #01 - REVISIONS FOR PERMIT

2 10.24.2018 REVISION #02 - FND / CRAWL SPACE REVISIONS

3 07.25.2019 REVISION #3 - HVAC REVISIONS

4 10.10.2019 REVISION #4 - FLOOD PLAIN MODIFICATION

FOUNDATION PLAN

SCALE:  1/4" = 1'-0"

A1-0
1 FOUNDATION PLAN

BLOCK ALL BEARING POINTS
TO BEAM OR FOUNDATION.

MOST NEW CHEMICALS USED TO PRESSURE TREAT
LUMBER HAVE BEEN FOUND TO BE INCOMPATIBLE WITH
STANDARD GALVANIZED CONNECTORS, BOLTS AND
SCREWS, AS WELL AS MANY PNEUMATIC NAIL
PRODUCTS.  WHEN SELECTING FASTENERS AND/OR
CONNECTORS TO USE WITH TREATED LUMBER, PLEASE
CHECK FOR CORROSIVE COMPATIBILITY ISSUES.  WHEN
USING STAINLESS STEEL OR G-185 HOT DIPPED
GALVANIZED METAL PRODUCTS, THE CONNECTORS AND
FASTENERS MUST BE MADE OF THE SAME MATERIAL.

FIRE STOPPING SHALL BE PROVIDED TO CUT
OFF ALL CONCEALED DRAFT OPENINGS
(VERTICAL AND HORIZONTAL) AND TO FORM
AN EFFECTIVE FIRE BARRIER BETWEEN
STORIES AND BETWEEN STORIES AND ROOF.

FOUNDATION GENERAL NOTES
1.

2.

THE PRESUMPTIVE SOIL LOAD BEARING VALUE FROM OBC TABLE 1806.2
IS 1,500 PSF.
CENTER NEW 16"x12" CONCRETE FOOTERS ON EXG CMU PIERS IN
CRAWL SPACE, FIELD VERIFY ALIGNMENT WITH TENANT SEPARATION
WALLS AT FIRST FLOOR

1.
2.
3.
4.
5.

6.
7.

8.
9.

10.
11.
12.

13.

14.
15.

16.
17.

18.
19.

20.

EXISTING 16"x8" CONCRETE FOOTING TO REMAIN
EXISTING 8" CMU FOUNDATION WALL TO REMAIN
NEW 16"x8" CONCRETE FOOTING W/ (2) #5 CONTINUOUS
NEW 1-HR TENANT SEPARATION WALL, UL DESIGN NO. U341
NEW 2-HR TENANT SEPARATION WALL, GA FILE NO WP 5520,
PROVIDE 2x6 STUDS
EXISTING 32"x32" CONCRETE FOOTING TO REMAIN
NEW 16"x16" CMU PIER ON 30"x30"x12" CONC. FOOTING, SEE
FOOTER REINFORCING REQUIREMENTS THIS SHEET.  TOP OF
CONCRETE PIER TO BE FLUSH WITH TOP OF EXG FOUNDATION
NEW (3) 7 1/4" LVL FLUSH W/ FLOOR JOISTS
INSULATED 8"x16" FLOOD VENT BY SMART VENT, MODEL #
1540-520 CAPABLE OF 200 SQUARE INCHES FLOOD COVERAGE
NEW UNEXCAVATED AREA FOR STOOP ABOVE
EXISTING CRAWL SPACE, PROVIDE NEW VAPOR BARRIER
DRILL & EPOXY (2) #5 REBAR INTO EXG FTG, TYP.  MIN 6" INTO
EXG FTG, MIN 24" INTO NEW FTG
24"x24" FLOOR ACCESS TO CRAWL SPACE.  FRAME AROUND
OPENING W/ (2) 2x8 (F) ALL SIDES
NEW 16"x12" CONCRETE FOOTING W/ (2) #5 CONTINUOUS
PROVIDE NEW 2x8 JOISTS THIS AREA AT THIS UNIT ONLY AT
DAMAGED JOIST LOCATIONS.  PROVIDE JOIST HANGERS AT
FLUSH BEAMS
NEW 8" CMU FOUNDATION WALL
EXG CMU WALL TO BE REMOVED DOWN TO TOP OF EXG
EXTERIOR FOUNDATION WALL HEIGHT, EXG FOOTER TO REMAIN
FLOOD VENT IN EXG OPENING
8 1/2" x 14 1/2" FLOOD VENT IN WOOD FRAMED WALL BY SMART
VENT, MODEL # 1540-570 W/ TRIM KIT CAPABLE OF 200 SQUARE
INCHES FLOOD COVERAGE W/ SMART VENT FIRE DAMPER RATED
FOR 2-HOURS
INFILL EXG OPENING W/ NEW 8" CMU

XFOUNDATION CODED NOTES

FIRE RATED NOTES

1.

2.

3.

SLEEVE AND FIRE STOP ALL NEW PENETRATIONS THROUGH
RATED WALLS, FLOORS AND CEILINGS IN ACCORDANCE WITH
APPLICABLE CODE REQUIREMENTS.
WHERE 2-HR RATED WALLS INTERSECT W/ 1-HR RATED WALLS,
THE 2-HR RATED WALL SHALL BE CONTINUOUS AND INTERRUPT
THE 1-HR RATED WALLS.
ALL PENETRATIONS THROUGH RATED ASSEMBLIES ARE TO BE
COMPLETED IN COMPLIANCE WITH AN UL APPROVED AND TESTED
PENETRATION DETAIL.  IT IS THE CONTRACTOR'S RESPONSIBILITY
TO DETERMINE IF THE UL PENETRATION DETAIL(S) ARE
COMPATIBLE, EQUAL TO OR BETTER THAN THE RATED ASSEMBLY,
AND MEETS ALL REQUIREMENTS OF APPROVED UL PENETRATION
DETAIL(S) USED.

2

FOOTER REINFORCING SCHED
(3" CLEAR FROM BOTTOM)
30"x30"x12" = (3) #5 E.W.
36"x36"x12" = (3) #5 E.W.
42"x42"x12" = (4) #5 E.W.
48"x48"x12" = (4) #5 E.W.
54"x54"x12" = (5) #5 E.W.
60"x60"x12" = (6) #5 E.W.

2

FLOOD VENT CALCULATIONS
SIZE OF (4) CORNER UNITS: 527.06 SQUARE FEET
REQUIRED FLOOD VENTS: 527.06 SQUARE INCHES
(3) SMART VENTS PROVIDED: 600 SQUARE INCHES PROVIDED
600 SQUARE INCHES > 527.06 SQUARE INCHES = COMPLIES

SIZE OF (4) MIDDLE UNITS: 534.68 S.F.
REQUIRED FLOOD VENTS: 534.68 SQUARE INCHES
(4) SMART VENTS PROVIDED: 800 SQUARE INCHES PROVIDED
800 SQUARE INCHES > 534.68 SQUARE INCHES = COMPLIES

4

4
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EXISTING - FIELD VERIFYEXISTING - FIELD VERIFY EXISTING - FIELD VERIFY EXISTING - FIELD VERIFY

PROVIDE 6 MIL VAPOR BARRIER, VAPOR
BARRIER TO BE LAPPED, SEALED AND TURNED
UP WALL PER CODE .  CRAWL SPACES TO BE

CONDITIONED SPACE

7
A3-1

3
A3-1

3
A3-1

2
A3-1

7
A3-1

3
A3-1

3
A3-1

1
TYP

2
TYP

2
TYP

1
TYP

14
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14

14

14

14

14 2
A3-1

2
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4

4

17

4

4

4

17 4

5 14 5 14 5 14 5 14 5 14 5 14 5 14 56 6 6 6

666666

6 6 6 6 6 6

6 6

7

8

9

9 9 9 9 9 9

20 20

NEW 2x8
@ 16" O.C.

NEW 2x8
@ 16" O.C.

NEW 2x8
@ 16" O.C.

NEW 2x8
@ 16" O.C.

NEW 2x8
@ 16" O.C.

NEW 2x8
@ 16" O.C.

NEW 2x8
@ 16" O.C.

NEW 2x8
@ 16" O.C.

NEW 2x8
@ 16" O.C.

NEW 2x8
@ 16" O.C.

NEW 2x8
@ 16" O.C.

NEW 2x8
@ 16" O.C.

NEW 2x8
@ 16" O.C.

NEW 2x8
@ 16" O.C.

NEW 2x8
@ 16" O.C.

NEW 2x8
@ 16" O.C.

9 9

1'-4"1'-4" 1'-4"

96'-4"

CENTERLINE OF 1-HR RATED
TENANT SEPARATION WALL

CENTERLINE OF 1-HR RATED
TENANT SEPARATION WALL

CENTERLINE OF 2-HR RATED
TENANT SEPARATION WALL
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11'-6 1/2" 11'-6 1/2"
CL 11'-8 1/2" 11'-8 1/2"

CL 11'-8 1/2" 11'-8 1/2"
CL 11'-6 1/2" 11'-6 1/2"

CL

C L C L C L C L

2

FIELD VERIFY ALL EXISTING DIMENSIONS - FIELD
VERIFY NEW FOOTINGS AND TENANT SEPARATION
WALLS IN CRAWL SPACES ALIGN WITH PROPOSED

TENANT SEPARATION WALLS ON FIRST FLOOR
CRITICAL

2
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18 18 18 18 1818 1818

18181818181818
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# DATE ISSUED WITH: CHANGE DESCRIPTION

SBA STUDIOS PROJECT # 2018-163

CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS

DATE:  06.18.2018

SHEET # / DESCRIPTION

SCOTT D. BAKER, LICENSE #14654
EXPIRATION DATE 12/31/2019

SCOTT D.
BAKER

14654

3401 / 3403 / 3405 / 3407 OLDE CAPE ST. E.

PREPARED FOR:

COLUMBUS, OHIO 43232
FIRE RESTORATION

5179 / 5181 / 5183 / 5185 OLDE CAPE ST. N.

1 07.02.2018 REVISION #01 - REVISIONS FOR PERMIT

2 10.24.2018 REVISION #02 - FND / CRAWL SPACE REVISIONS

3 07.25.2019 REVISION #3 - HVAC REVISIONS

4 10.10.2019 REVISION #4 - FLOOD PLAIN MODIFICATION

EXG FOUNDATION PLAN

SCALE:  1/4" = 1'-0"

D1-0
1 EXG FOUNDATION PLAN

4

EXG 8" CMU CRAWL
SPACE FOUNDATION
WALL TO REMAIN

EXG 16"x8" CRAWL SPACE VENT
WITH GATE LIMITING
APPROXIMATELY 50% OF
OPENING / FLOW, TYP. OF (16),
SEE PHOTO OF ACTUAL
CONDITION

EXG 32"x16" OPENING
EXG ALUMINUM WELL

EXG 32"x16" OPENING
EXG ALUMINUM WELL

EXG PORCH STOOP,
TYP. OF (8)

2201 S.F. OF EXISTING CRAWL SPACE
APPROX. 1,024 SQUARE INCHES OF FLOW PROVIDED

2201 S.F. OF EXISTING CRAWL SPACE
APPROX. 1,024 SQUARE INCHES OF FLOW PROVIDED

Case: VA-3956   Received: 11/14/19



20
17

 S
BA

 S
TU

D
IO

S,
 L

LC
C

# DATE ISSUED WITH: CHANGE DESCRIPTION

SBA STUDIOS PROJECT # 2018-163

CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS

DATE:  06.18.2018

SHEET # / DESCRIPTION

STRUCTURAL LEGEND

SEE SHEET A4-1 FOR GENERAL STRUCTURAL NOTES

ALL HEADERS AND BEAMS TO BEAR ON MINIMUM (1) KING STUD
& (1) JACK STUD EACH SIDE OF OPENING, U.N.O.

ALL LVL AND 2x WOOD BEAMS: (D) = DROPPED.  (F) = FLUSH

DIRECTION OF SPAN
TRUSS / JOIST / RAFTER INDICATOR

EXTENTS OF STRUCTURE

HEADER / BEAM (SEE PLAN FOR SIZE)
GIRDER TRUSS (SEE TRUSS MANF DWGS)

STEEL BEAM (SEE PLAN FOR SIZE)

STEEL COLUMN (SEE PLAN FOR SIZE)
POINT LOAD LOCATION

SOLID BLOCKING

POINT LOAD FROM ABOVE

SCOTT D. BAKER, LICENSE #14654
EXPIRATION DATE 12/31/2019

SCOTT D.
BAKER

14654

3401 / 3403 / 3405 / 3407 OLDE CAPE ST. E.

PREPARED FOR:

COLUMBUS, OHIO 43232
FIRE RESTORATION

5179 / 5181 / 5183 / 5185 OLDE CAPE ST. N.

1 07.02.2018 REVISION #01 - REVISIONS FOR PERMIT

2 10.24.2018 REVISION #02 - FND / CRAWL SPACE REVISIONS

3 07.25.2019 REVISION #3 - HVAC REVISIONS

4 10.10.2019 REVISION #4 - FLOOD PLAIN MODIFICATION

BUILDING PLAN

SCALE:  1/4" = 1'-0"

A1-1
3 WALL DETAIL

1.
2.
3.
4.
5.
6.
7.
8.
9.
10.
11.
12.

13.
14.
15.

2x4 EXTERIOR WALL
2x6 WALL FOR ELECTRICAL PANEL
NEW WOOD BUILT-INS, MATCH EXG
24"x24" CRAWL SPACE ACCESS PANEL, SEE A1-0
22"x30" ATTIC ACCESS BETWEEN TRUSSES
ELECTRICAL PANEL, SEE MEP DRAWINGS
30" WIDE REFRIGERATOR
24" WIDE DISHWASHER
30" WIDE RANGE
WATER HEATER
CONTINUOUS TENANT SEPARATION WALL BEHIND TUB
EXG CONCRETE PATIO TO REMAIN, PROVIDE NEW CONCRETE
PATIO IF EXISTING PATIO FOUND TO BE DAMAGED.  REBUILD EXG
FENCE AS NECESSARY, MATCH EXG.  TYPICAL ALL UNITS,
SHOWN ON UNIT 1 ONLY FOR REFERENCE
2x6 STUDS PER GA. FILE NO. WP 5520
2x4 STUDS PER UL DESIGN NO. U341
BOTTOM OF ELECTRICAL METERS TO BE 4" ABOVE 100 YEAR
FLOOD PLAIN, SEE ELEVATIONS

XFLOOR PLAN CODED NOTES

BLOCK ALL BEARING POINTS
TO BEAM OR FOUNDATION.

FIRE STOPPING SHALL BE PROVIDED TO CUT
OFF ALL CONCEALED DRAFT OPENINGS
(VERTICAL AND HORIZONTAL) AND TO FORM
AN EFFECTIVE FIRE BARRIER BETWEEN
STORIES AND BETWEEN STORIES AND ROOF.

ALL VERTICAL AND HORIZONTAL
JOINTS IN THE EXTERIOR WALL
SHEATHING ARE TO FALL ON A
STUD, PLATE, BAND BOARD OR
2x BLOCKING

EXTERIOR BRACED WALL PANEL:
CONTINUOUS SHEATHING, MINIMUM 7/16"
OSB OR PLYWOOD PER CODE:

METHOD CS-WSP PER RCO 2013 TABLE
602.10.4 - ATTACHED PER TABLE 602.3(3)
RCO 2013 TABLE 602.10.1.3:  BRACED WALL
LINE SPACING 60 FT MAX WITH 3:1
DIAPHRAGM WIDTH TO DEPTH RATIO
RCO 2013 SECTION 602.4.2:  CONTINUOUS
SHEATHING
TABLE 602.10.5:  MIN. PANEL LENGTHS

FIRE RATED NOTES

1.

2.

3.

SLEEVE AND FIRE STOP ALL NEW PENETRATIONS THROUGH
RATED WALLS, FLOORS AND CEILINGS IN ACCORDANCE WITH
APPLICABLE CODE REQUIREMENTS.
WHERE 2-HR RATED WALLS INTERSECT W/ 1-HR RATED WALLS,
THE 2-HR RATED WALL SHALL BE CONTINUOUS AND INTERRUPT
THE 1-HR RATED WALLS.
ALL PENETRATIONS THROUGH RATED ASSEMBLIES ARE TO BE
COMPLETED IN COMPLIANCE WITH AN UL APPROVED AND TESTED
PENETRATION DETAIL.  IT IS THE CONTRACTOR'S RESPONSIBILITY
TO DETERMINE IF THE UL PENETRATION DETAIL(S) ARE
COMPATIBLE, EQUAL TO OR BETTER THAN THE RATED ASSEMBLY,
AND MEETS ALL REQUIREMENTS OF APPROVED UL PENETRATION
DETAIL(S) USED.

INTERIOR BRACED WALL PANEL:
GYPSUM WALL BOARD FASTENED BOTH SIDES
PER CODE:

METHOD GB PER RCO 2013 TABLE 602.10.4:
1/2" GYPSUM BOARD WITH 7" O.C. FIELD AND
EDGE NAILING PER TABLE 702.3.5
RCO 2013 TABLE 602.10.4:  MINIMUM 48"
LENGTHS OF PANELS

2 WALL DETAIL 1 BUILDING PLAN

3 3
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CAPE ST N

UNIT 8
5179 OLDE
CAPE ST N

1
A3-1

4'
-0

"

13TYP @
2-HR

14 TYP @
1-HR

6"

3
A2-1

TYP @
STOOPS

CS-WSP BRACING
48" LONG TYP., U.N.O.

16" CS-WSP

16" CS-WSP

W
AL

L 
BR

AC
IN

G
 M

ET
H

O
D

 G
B

W
AL

L 
BR

AC
IN

G
 M

ET
H

O
D

 G
B

1

1

1

3

15

4

2-HR RATED WALL TO RUN
CONTINUOUS AND TO NOT BE
INTERRUPTED BY 1-HR WALL, TYP.

1-HR RATED WALL TO STOP
AT 2-HR RATED WALL, TYP.

PROVIDE 2x4 KICKER(S) AS NEEDED
FROM TOP OF 1-HR RATED WALL TO
TRUSS BOTTOM CHORD WITHIN 48"
OF END OF WALL WHERE 1-HR WALL
ENDS AT 2-HR RATED ASSEMBLIES,
OR PROVIDE BLOCKING BETWEEN
BOTTOM TRUSS CHORDS FOR
ATTACHMENT TO TOP PLATE OF
1-HR RATED WALLS

1-HR RATED WALL TO RUN
CONTINUOUS AND TO NOT BE
INTERRUPTED BY NON-RATED
INTERIOR WALLS

NON-RATED INTERIOR WALL
TO STOP AT 1-HR RATED
WALL, TYP.

PROVIDE 2x4 KICKER(S) AS NEEDED
FROM TOP OF INTERIOR NON-RATED
WALLS TO TRUSS BOTTOM CHORD
WITHIN 48" OF END OF WALL WHERE
NON-RATED WALL ENDS AT 1-HR
RATED ASSEMBLIES, OR PROVIDE
BLOCKING BETWEEN BOTTOM
TRUSS CHORDS FOR ATTACHMENT
TO TOP PLATE OF NON-RATED
INTERIOR WALLS

Case: VA-3956   Received: 11/14/19
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SBA STUDIOS PROJECT # 2018-163

CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS

DATE:  06.18.2018

SHEET # / DESCRIPTION

STRUCTURAL LEGEND

SEE SHEET A4-1 FOR GENERAL STRUCTURAL NOTES

ALL HEADERS AND BEAMS TO BEAR ON MINIMUM (1) KING STUD
& (1) JACK STUD EACH SIDE OF OPENING, U.N.O.

ALL LVL AND 2x WOOD BEAMS: (D) = DROPPED.  (F) = FLUSH

DIRECTION OF SPAN
TRUSS / JOIST / RAFTER INDICATOR

EXTENTS OF STRUCTURE

HEADER / BEAM (SEE PLAN FOR SIZE)
GIRDER TRUSS (SEE TRUSS MANF DWGS)

STEEL BEAM (SEE PLAN FOR SIZE)

STEEL COLUMN (SEE PLAN FOR SIZE)
POINT LOAD LOCATION

SOLID BLOCKING

POINT LOAD FROM ABOVE

SCOTT D. BAKER, LICENSE #14654
EXPIRATION DATE 12/31/2019

SCOTT D.
BAKER

14654

3401 / 3403 / 3405 / 3407 OLDE CAPE ST. E.

PREPARED FOR:

COLUMBUS, OHIO 43232
FIRE RESTORATION

5179 / 5181 / 5183 / 5185 OLDE CAPE ST. N.

1 07.02.2018 REVISION #01 - REVISIONS FOR PERMIT

2 10.24.2018 REVISION #02 - FND / CRAWL SPACE REVISIONS

3 07.25.2019 REVISION #3 - HVAC REVISIONS

4 10.10.2019 REVISION #4 - FLOOD PLAIN MODIFICATION

ROOF PLAN

SCALE:  1/4" = 1'-0"

A1-2
1 ROOF PLAN

1.
2.
3.
4.

5.
6.
7.

5" ALUMINUM GUTTER, MATCH EXG
ALUMINUM DOWNSPOUT, MATCH EXG
HAT VENT, MIN. 50 SQ. IN. VENTILATION EACH
FIRE RETARDANT PLYWOOD ROOF SHEATHING 48" EACH SIDE OF
TENANT SEPARATION WALL, NO PENETRATIONS PERMITTED
1-HOUR RATED WALL IN ATTIC, EXTEND INTO OVERHANGS
2-HOUR RATED WALL IN ATTIC, EXTEND INTO OVERHANGS
FURNACE IN ATTIC, TRUSS MANUFACTURER TO DESIGN FOR
SIZE AND WEIGHT OF FURNACE.  PROVIDE ACCESS FROM ATTIC
ACCESS TO FURNACE PER OMC 306.3

XROOF PLAN CODED NOTES

FIRE RATED NOTES

1.

2.

3.

SLEEVE AND FIRE STOP ALL NEW PENETRATIONS THROUGH
RATED WALLS, FLOORS AND CEILINGS IN ACCORDANCE WITH
APPLICABLE CODE REQUIREMENTS.
WHERE 2-HR RATED WALLS INTERSECT W/ 1-HR RATED WALLS,
THE 2-HR RATED WALL SHALL BE CONTINUOUS AND INTERRUPT
THE 1-HR RATED WALLS.
ALL PENETRATIONS THROUGH RATED ASSEMBLIES ARE TO BE
COMPLETED IN COMPLIANCE WITH AN UL APPROVED AND TESTED
PENETRATION DETAIL.  IT IS THE CONTRACTOR'S RESPONSIBILITY
TO DETERMINE IF THE UL PENETRATION DETAIL(S) ARE
COMPATIBLE, EQUAL TO OR BETTER THAN THE RATED ASSEMBLY,
AND MEETS ALL REQUIREMENTS OF APPROVED UL PENETRATION
DETAIL(S) USED.

ATTIC VENTILATION:
ENCLOSED ATTICS AND ENCLOSED RAFTER SPACES FORMED
WHERE CEILINGS ARE APPLIED DIRECTLY TO THE UNDERSIDE OF
ROOF RAFTERS SHALL HAVE CROSS VENTILATION FOR EACH
SEPARATE SPACE BY VENTILATING OPENINGS PROTECTED FROM
THE ENTRANCE OF RAIN OR SNOW.  THE NET FREE VENTILATING
AREA SHALL NOT BE LESS THAN 1 TO 150 OF THE AREA OF SPACE
VENTILATED EXCEPT THAT THE AREA MAY BE 1 TO 300,
PROVIDED AT LEAST 50% OF THE REQUIRED VENTILATING AREA
IS PROVIDED BY VENTILATORS LOCATED IN THE UPPER PORTION
OF THE SPACE TO BE VENTILATED AT LEAST 3 FEET ABOVE EAVE
OR CORNICE VENTS.  THE NET FREE CROSS-VENTILATION AREA
MAY BE NOT LESS THAN 1 TO 300 OF THE AREA OF THE SPACE
VENTILATED WHEN THE VAPOR BARRIER HAVING A
TRANSMISSION RATE NOT EXCEEDING 1 PERM IS INSTALLED ON
THE WARM SIDE OF THE CEILING.

ATTICS:  640 S.F. EACH
1.07 SF OF FREE FLOW REQUIRED IN UPPER 1/3 OF ROOF
1.07 SF OF FREE FLOW REQUIRED AT EAVES.

4 HAT VENTS PROVIDED @ UPPER 1/3 OF ROOF
4 HAT VENTS x 50 SQ. IN. / EACH = 200 SQ. IN.
200 SQ. IN. / 144 = 1.39 S.F. OF UPPER VENTILATION
1.39 S.F. > 1.07 S.F. REQUIRED = COMPLIES

114 LINEAR FEET OF SOFFIT VENT PROVIDED.
23.5 L.F. x 9 SQ. INCHES PER LINEAR FOOT = 211.5 SQ. IN.
211.5 SQ. IN. / 144 = 1.469 S.F. OF LOWER VENTILATION
1.469 > 1.07 S.F. REQUIRED = COMPLIES

ROOF VENT CALCULATIONS

ROOF VENT NFVA CALCULATION:
CONTINUOUS RIDGE VENT ASSUMED TO BE 18" NET FREE VENT
AREA PER LINEAR FOOT OF RIDGE VENT.  ROOF LOUVERS (HAT
VENTS) ASSUMED TO BE 50" NET FREE VENT AREA PER INDIVIDUAL
ROOF LOUVER.  CATHEDRAL VENT (SHED VENT) ASSUMED TO BE
9" NET FREE VENT AREA  PER LINEAR FOOT OF VENT.

BLOCK ALL BEARING POINTS
TO BEAM OR FOUNDATION.

CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE TRUSS
DATA AND TRUSS LAYOUT ON SITE
AT FRAMING INSPECTION

ROOF SHEATHING SHALL BE
SUPPORTED WITH BLOCKING OR
EDGE CLIPPING WHEN RAFTERS
OR TRUSSES ARE 24" O.C. OR
GREATER

FIRE STOPPING SHALL BE PROVIDED TO CUT
OFF ALL CONCEALED DRAFT OPENINGS
(VERTICAL AND HORIZONTAL) AND TO FORM
AN EFFECTIVE FIRE BARRIER BETWEEN
STORIES AND BETWEEN STORIES AND ROOF.

1.  ALL VALLEYS & ROOF PENETRATIONS.
2.  FROM EDGE OF ROOF TO 24" PAST THE
INSIDE FACE OF THE EXTERIOR WALL.
3.  WHERE ROOF PLANES INTERSECT VERT.
WALLS (18" MIN. UP WALL AND ONTO ROOF).

PROVIDE ICE AND WATER SHIELD AT:

3

4'-0" 4'-0"

4'
-0

"
4'

-0
"

4'
-0

"
4'

-0
"

4'-0" 4'-0"

1
A2-1

2
A2-1

1
A2-1

2
A2-1

1
A3-1

2
A3-1

2
A3-1

2
A3-1

2
A3-1

96'-4"

CENTERLINE OF 1-HR RATED
TENANT SEPARATION WALL

CENTERLINE OF 1-HR RATED
TENANT SEPARATION WALL

CENTERLINE OF 2-HR RATED
TENANT SEPARATION WALL

C
EN

TE
R

LI
N

E 
O

F 
2-

H
R

 R
AT

ED
TE

N
AN

T 
SE

PA
R

AT
IO

N
 W

AL
L

7
A3-1

3
A3-1

3
A3-1

2:
12

2:
12

2:
12

2:
12

2:
12

2:
12

2:
12

2:
12

7
A3-1

3
A3-1

3
A3-1

PR
E-

EN
G

IN
EE

R
ED

TR
U

SS
ES

 @
 2

4"
 O

.C
.

PR
E-

EN
G

IN
EE

R
ED

TR
U

SS
ES

 @
 2

4"
 O

.C
.

2'
-0

"
2'

-0
"

1

1

1

1

3
TYP

4 4

4 4

4

4

4

4

4'-0" 6'-0" 4'-0" 4'-0" 4'-0" 4'-0" 4'-0" 4'-0" 4'-0" 4'-0" 6'-0" 4'-0"

2 TYP

DS DS

DS DS DS

6" 6"

1
A3-1

4'-0" 4'-0"

4 4

4'-0" 4'-0"

4 4

4'-0" 4'-0"

4 4

4'-0" 4'-0"

4 4

5 5 5

5 5 5

6 6 6 6

7

1

1

1

3 3 3 3

3 3 3 3

7 7 7

7 7 7 7
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# DATE ISSUED WITH: CHANGE DESCRIPTION

SBA STUDIOS PROJECT # 2018-163

CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS

DATE:  06.18.2018

SHEET # / DESCRIPTION

SCOTT D. BAKER, LICENSE #14654
EXPIRATION DATE 12/31/2019

SCOTT D.
BAKER

14654

3401 / 3403 / 3405 / 3407 OLDE CAPE ST. E.

PREPARED FOR:

COLUMBUS, OHIO 43232
FIRE RESTORATION

5179 / 5181 / 5183 / 5185 OLDE CAPE ST. N.

1 07.02.2018 REVISION #01 - REVISIONS FOR PERMIT

2 10.24.2018 REVISION #02 - FND / CRAWL SPACE REVISIONS

3 07.25.2019 REVISION #3 - HVAC REVISIONS

4 10.10.2019 REVISION #4 - FLOOD PLAIN MODIFICATION

ELEVATIONS / SECTION

SCALE:  1/4" = 1'-0" (U.N.O.)

A2-1
1 FRONT ELEVATIONS

3 STOOP SECTION

ELEVATION MATERIAL LEGEND

NEW ASPHALT SHINGLES, MATCH EXG

EXG CMU FOUNDATION

T1-11 SIDING, MATCH EXG

BRICK PANEL SIDING, MATCH EXG2 SIDE ELEVATIONSSCALE:  3/4" = 1'-0"

XXXX XXXX XXXX XXXX

TRUSS BEARING

WINDOW HEAD
EL = 7'-0" A.F.F.

FINISH FLOOR

JOIST BEARING

7'
-0

"

8'
-1

 1
/8

"

8"

3050
3050
TEMP 3050 3050

3050
TEMP 3050 3050

3050
TEMP 3050 3050

3050
TEMP 3050

HAT VENT, TYP.

FLOOD VENT IN EXG OPENING,
TYP. @ FRONT ELEVATIONS,
SEE FOUNDATION PLAN

EXTERIOR WALL
MOUNTED LIGHT

ADDRESS LABEL, TYP.,
MATCH EXG

4

4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4

FLOOD
PLAIN ELEV

755.9' ABOVE
SEA LEVEL

FINISH FLOOR
753.73' ABOVE

SEA LEVEL

CRAWL SPACE
FLOOR

4'
-1

"

4

TRUSS BEARING

WINDOW HEAD
EL = 7'-0" A.F.F.

FINISH FLOOR

JOIST BEARING

7'
-0

"

8'
-1

 1
/8

"

8"

12
2 TRUSS PROFILE

 ROOF TRUSS (2:12 SIDE TO SIDE)
TRUSS BEARING = 8'-1 1/8" A.F.F.

(FIELD VERIFY EXG PITCH - MATCH EXG)

9"

METER BANK ON NE SIDE OF
BUILDING, SEE MEP DRAWINGS,
RAISE UP ABOVE FLOOD PLAIN
LEVEL

HAT VENT, TYP.

4 4

FLOOD VENT, SEE FOUNDATION
PLAN, TYP. OF (2) AT SIDE
ELEVATIONS 4 FLOOD

PLAIN ELEV
755.9' ABOVE

SEA LEVEL
FINISH FLOOR
753.73' ABOVE

SEA LEVEL

CRAWL SPACE
FLOOR

4'
-1

"

4

FINISH FLOOR

B.O. FOOTING

16"x8" CONCRETE FOOTING
W/ (2) #5 CONTINUOUS

4" CONC. SLAB OVER
GRAVEL FILL

GRADE, COORDINATE IN FIELD

8" CMU FOUNDATION WALL,
GROUT TOP COURSE SOLID

1"

4"

SLOPE AWAY
FROM BLDG

STEPS, COORDINATE IN FIELD
M

IN
 - 

FI
EL

D
 V

ER
IF

Y
2'

-8
"

Case: VA-3956   Received: 11/14/19



ALL MATERIALS ARE TO BE INSTALLED PER MANUFACTURER'S
RECOMMENDATIONS, INDUSTRY STANDARD AND APPLICABLE
CODES
SEE TRUSS / RAFTER PROFILES FOR TRUSS AND RAFTER
BEARING HEIGHTS.
ANY CONFLICTS WITH MATERIALS AND INSTALLATION SHOULD BE
REPORTED TO THE ARCHITECT IMMEDIATELY IN WRITING FOR
CORRECTION OR CLARIFICATION.
GRADE TO SLOPE 6" MIN. FOR THE FIRST 10' AWAY FROM THE
BUILDING.
APPROVED CORROSION-RESISTIVE FLASHING SHALL BE
PROVIDED IN THE EXTERIOR WALL ENVELOPE IN SUCH A MANNER
AS TO PREVENT ENTRY OF WATER INTO THE WALL CAVITY OR
PREVENTION OF WATER TO THE BUILDING STRUCTURAL FRAMING
COMPONENTS.  THE FLASHING SHALL EXTEND TO THE SURFACE
OF THE EXTERIOR WALL FINISH AND SHALL BE INSTALLED TO
PREVENT WATER FROM RE-ENTERING THE EXTERIOR WALL
ENVELOPE.  APPROVED CORROSION-RESISTANT FLASHING SHALL
BE INSTALLED AT ALL OF THE FOLLOWING LOCATIONS:

1.

2.

3.

4.

5.

AT TOP OF ALL EXTERIOR DOOR AND WINDOW OPENINGS IN
SUCH A MANNER AS TO BE LEAK-PROOF.
AT THE INTERSECTION OF CHIMNEYS OR ANY OTHER
MASONRY WITH FRAME OR STUCCO WALLS, W/ PROJECTING
LIPS.
UNDER AND AT THE ENDS OF MASONRY, WOOD OR METAL
COPINGS AND SILLS.
WHERE EXTERIOR PORCHES, DECKS OR STAIRS ATTACH TO
A WALL OR FLOOR ASSEMBLY OF WOOD FRAME
CONSTRUCTION.
AT ALL WALL AND ROOF INTERSECTIONS
ALL EXTERIOR PENETRATIONS INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED
TO, EXHAUSTS / VENTS, INTAKES, CONDUITS, WIRES,
PLUMBING, & CONDENSER LINES
LOCATIONS WHERE DISSIMILAR MATERIALS ABUT, CARE IS
BE TAKING TO FLASH, CAULK, OR OTHERWISE SEAL TO
PREVENT PENETRATION AT JOINTS

A.

B.

C.

D.

E.
F.

G.
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# DATE ISSUED WITH: CHANGE DESCRIPTION

SBA STUDIOS PROJECT # 2018-163

CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS

DATE:  06.18.2018

SHEET # / DESCRIPTION

WALL SECTION NOTES

SCOTT D. BAKER, LICENSE #14654
EXPIRATION DATE 12/31/2019

SCOTT D.
BAKER

14654

3401 / 3403 / 3405 / 3407 OLDE CAPE ST. E.

PREPARED FOR:

COLUMBUS, OHIO 43232
FIRE RESTORATION

5179 / 5181 / 5183 / 5185 OLDE CAPE ST. N.

1 07.02.2018 REVISION #01 - REVISIONS FOR PERMIT

2 10.24.2018 REVISION #02 - FND / CRAWL SPACE REVISIONS

3 07.25.2019 REVISION #3 - HVAC REVISIONS

4 10.10.2019 REVISION #4 - FLOOD PLAIN MODIFICATION

WALL SECTIONS

SCALE:  3/4" = 1'-0"

A3-1
7 WALL SECTION (2-HOUR RATED) 23 1WALL SECTION (2-HOUR RATED)WALL SECTION (1-HOUR RATED) WALL SECTION

FIRE RATED NOTES

1.

2.

3.

SLEEVE AND FIRE STOP ALL NEW PENETRATIONS THROUGH
RATED WALLS, FLOORS AND CEILINGS IN ACCORDANCE WITH
APPLICABLE CODE REQUIREMENTS.
ALL EXISTING FIRE PENETRATIONS DISTURBED DURING
CONSTRUCTION SHALL BE BROUGHT UP TO APPLICABLE CODE
REQUIREMENTS.
ALL PENETRATIONS THROUGH RATED ASSEMBLIES ARE TO BE
COMPLETED IN COMPLIANCE WITH AN UL APPROVED AND TESTED
PENETRATION DETAIL.  IT IS THE CONTRACTOR'S RESPONSIBILITY
TO DETERMINE IF THE UL PENETRATION DETAIL(S) ARE
COMPATIBLE, EQUAL TO OR BETTER THAN THE RATED ASSEMBLY,
AND MEETS ALL REQUIREMENTS OF APPROVED UL PENETRATION
DETAIL(S) USED.

5 LIGHT AND VENTILATION SCHEDULE

LIGHT AND VENTILATION REQUIREMENTS FOR HABITABLE SPACES
2013 RCO - SECTION 303 LIGHT, VENTILATION AND HEATING
303.1:  HABITABLE ROOMS:  ALL HABITABLE ROOMS SHALL HAVE AN
AGGREGATE GLAZING AREA OF NOT LESS THAN 8 PERCENT OF THE
FLOOR AREA OF SUCH ROOMS.  NATURAL VENTILATION SHALL BE
THROUGH WINDOWS, DOORS, LOUVERS OR OTHER APPROVED
OPENINGS TO THE OUTSIDE AIR.  SUCH OPENINGS SHALL BE
PROVIDED WITH READY ACCESS OR SHALL OTHERWISE BE READILY
CONTROLLABLE BY THE BUILDING OCCUPANTS.

THE MINIMUM OPENABLE AREA TO THE OUTDOORS SHALL BE 4
PERCENT OF THE FLOOR AREA BEING VENTILATED.

EXCEPTIONS:
1.  THE GLAZED AREAS NEED NOT BE OPENABLE WHERE THE
OPENING IS NOT REQUIRED BY SECTION 310 AND AN APPROVED
MECHANICAL VENTILATION SYSTEM CAPABLE OF PRODUCING 0.35
AIR CHANGE PER HOUR IN THE ROOM IS INSTALLED OR A
WHOLE-HOUSE MECHANICAL VENTILATION SYSTEM IS INSTALLED
CAPABLE OF SUPPLYING OUTDOOR VENTILATION AIR OF 15 CUBIC
FEET PER MINUTE (CFM) (78L/s) PER OCCUPANT COMPUTED ON THE
BASIS OF TWO OCCUPANTS FOR THE FIRST BEDROOM AND ONE
OCCUPANT FOR EACH ADDITIONAL BEDROOM.

2.  THE GLAZED AREAS NEED NOT BE INSTALLED IN ROOMS WHERE
EXCEPTION 1 ABOVE IS SATISFIED AND ARTIFICIAL LIGHT IS
PROVIDED CAPABLE OF PRODUCING AN AVERAGE ILLUMINATION OF
6 FOOTCANDLES (65 LUX) OVER THE AREA OF THE ROOM AT A
HEIGHT OF 30 INCHES ABOVE FLOOR LEVEL)

**  DENOTES ROOMS REQUIRING ADDITIONAL VENTILATION OR
LIGHTING BY THE BUILDING COMPONENTS.

ROOM NAME

BASEMENT

NONE

FIRST FLOOR

LIVING ROOM

KITCHEN

BEDROOM

ROOM
SIZE

WINDOW
TYPE

REQUIRED
GLAZING

ACTUAL
GLAZING

REQUIRED
VENTILATION

ACTUAL
VENTILATION

TEMPERED
GLAZING

BEDROOM
EGRESS

XXXX XXXX XXXX XXXX XXXX XXXX NO XXXX

269 S.F. S.H. / DOOR 21.52 S.F. 51.0 S.F. 10.76 S.F. 35.0 S.F. NO XXXX

63 S.F. 5.04 S.F. 75.0 S.F. 2.52 S.F. 43.5 S.F. NO XXXX

114 S.F. 9.12 S.F. 15.0 S.F. 4.56 S.F. 7.5 S.F. NO (1) @ 7.5 S.F.

NONE

S.H.

1/2" DIA. ANCHOR BOLT
@ MAX 12" FROM END OF
PLATE & 6'-0" O.C. MAX.

8d NAILS @ 6" O.C.
@ PANEL EDGES
8d NAILS @ 12" O.C.
IN PANEL FIELD

8d NAILS @ 6" O.C.
STAGGERED
@ PANEL JOINTS

6"

ALTERNATE ATTACHMENT METHOD:
16 GA, 1 3/4" LONG STAPLES W/ MIN. 7/16"

CROWN WIDTHS INSTALLED AT
3" O.C. AT ALL PANEL EDGES AND 6" O.C.

AT INTERMEDIATE SUPPORTS

6 WALL SHEATHING ATTACHMENT8 NOT USED

1

B.O. FOOTING

JOIST BEARING

FINISH FLOOR

VAPOR BARRIER OVER EXG GRAVEL
FILL, VAPOR BARRIER TO BE LAPPED,
SEALED AND TURNED UP WALL PER
CODE

NEW 12" DIA. ANCHOR BOLTS @
72" O.C.  MUST BE PLACED NO
MORE THAN 12" FROM CORNERS
W/ 15" MIN EMBEDMENT

GRADE, COORDINATE IN FIELD

NEW R-19 BATT INSULATION

EXG CONCRETE FOOTING

TYVEK, TYP. ALL WALLS

1'
-6

"

FIRST FLOOR

CRAWL SPACE

NEW R-11 INSULATION
EXG 8" CMU FOUNDATION WALL,
GROUT SOLID AT ANCHOR BOLT
LOCATIONS

SE
E

EX
G

T1-11 SIDING, MATCH EXG

NEW 2x4 STUDS @ 16" O.C.

NEW R-15 HIGH DENSITY BATT
INSULATION

NEW 12" GYPSUM BOARD, TYP.

NEW MIN 716" OSB SHEATHING, TYP.

NEW GYPSUM BOARD CEILING, TYP.

TRUSS BEARING

2'-0"
ICE BARRIER ICE BARRIER

NEW VENTILATED SOFFIT

ALUMINUM WRAP FASCIA

2'-0"

ALUMINUM GUTTER AND
DOWNSPOUTS

DRIP EDGE, TYP.

INSULATION BAFFLE AS
NECESSARY

NEW R-38 BLOWN-IN INSULATION

NEW DIMENSIONAL ASPHALT SHINGLES
ON (2) LAYERS 30# FELT ON MIN 7/16"
OSB SHEATHING ON ROOF TRUSSES @
24" O.C.  PROVIDE HURRICANE CLIPS
EACH END OF TRUSSES.  SEE ELEVS
FOR TRUSS HEEL HEIGHTS

ALIGNED W/ INSIDE FACE OF
EXTERIOR WALL ASSEMBLY

TO FASCIA

12
2

8'
 1

-1
/8

"

NEW FLOOR JOISTS, SEE
PLAN FOR SIZE, SPACING AND
SPANS

NEW 3 4" OSB SUBFLOOR, TONGUE
AND GROOVE - GLUE AND NAIL

2

NEW 2x8 P.T. SILL PLATE W/
APPROVED SILL SEALER

PL
AN

B.O. FOOTING

JOIST BEARING

FINISH FLOOR

2x4 STUDS @ 16" O.C. PER
UL DESIGN NO. U341

SOUND BATT INSULATION PER
UL DESIGN NO U341

(1) LAYER 5/8" TYPE "X" GYPSUM
WALL BOARD EACH SIDE OF
WALL PER UL DESIGN NO. U341

8'
-1

 1
/8

"
SE

E
M

AT
C

H
 E

XI
ST

IN
G

ATTIC

TRUSS BEARING

SOUND BATT INSULATION

GYPSUM BOARD CEILING

PROVIDE 2x4 FRAMED WALL W/
(1) LAYER TYPE "X" GYPSUM
WALL BOARD EACH SIDE PER UL
DESIGN NO. U337, EXTEND WALL
TIGHT TO UNDERSIDE OF
SHEATHING.  EXTEND WALL INTO
ROOF OVERHANGS

ASPHALT SHINGLES ON 15# FELT
ON MIN 7/16" OSB SHEATHING ON
ROOF TRUSSES @ 24" O.C.
PROVIDE HURRICANE CLIPS.

R-38 BATT INSULATION

ATTIC

4'-0" 4'-0"X

FIRE RETARDANT PLYWOOD
SHEATHING, NO PENETRATIONS
PERMITTED

NEW 16"x12" CONCRETE FOOTING
W/ (2) #5 CONTINUOUS

4" VAPOR BARRIER OVER EXG
GRAVEL FILL, VAPOR BARRIER TO
BE LAPPED, SEALED AND
TURNED UP WALL PER CODE

NEW P.T. 2x4 STUDS @ 16" O.C.
W/ (1) LAYER TYPE "X" GYPSUM
WALL BOARD EACH SIDE OF
WALL PER UL DESIGN NO U341,
EXTEND GYPSUM WALL BOARD
TIGHT TO UNDERSIDE OF FLOOR
SHEATHING (LOAD BRG WALLS)

FI
EL

D
 V

ER
IF

Y

TRUSS BEARING

1st FLOOR 1st FLOOR

CRAWL SPACE CRAWL SPACE

8"

ANCHOR NEW SILL PLATE W/ 1/2"
DIA. TITEN HD W/ MIN 4 1/2"
EMBEDMENT @ 48" O.C.,
LOCATED MAX. 12" AND MIN. 6"
FROM CORNERS AND ENDS OF
PLATES, MINIMUM 2 PER PLATE.

NEW FLOOR JOISTS, SEE
PLAN FOR SIZE, SPACING AND
SPANS

NEW 3 4" OSB SUBFLOOR, TONGUE
AND GROOVE - GLUE AND NAIL

8"

2

PL
AN

B.O. FOOTING

JOIST BEARING

FINISH FLOOR

2x6 STUDS @ 16" O.C. PER
GA. FILE NO. WP 5520

SOUND BATT INSULATION PER
GA FILE NO. WP 5520

8'
-1

 1
/8

"
SE

E
M

AT
C

H
 E

XI
ST

IN
G

ATTIC

TRUSS BEARING

SOUND BATT INSULATION

1st FLOOR

GYPSUM BOARD CEILING

PROVIDE 2x4 FRAMED WALL W/
(2) LAYERS TYPE "X" GYPSUM
WALL BOARD EACH SIDE PER UL
DESIGN NO. U301, EXTEND WALL
TIGHT TO UNDERSIDE OF
SHEATHING.  EXTEND WALL INTO
ROOF OVERHANGS

ASPHALT SHINGLES ON 15# FELT
ON MIN 7/16" OSB SHEATHING ON
ROOF TRUSSES @ 24" O.C.
PROVIDE HURRICANE CLIPS.

R-38 BATT INSULATION

ATTIC

4'-0" 4'-0"X

FIRE RETARDANT PLYWOOD
SHEATHING, NO PENETRATIONS
PERMITTED

NEW 16"x12" CONCRETE FOOTING
W/ (2) #5 CONTINUOUS

4" VAPOR BARRIER OVER EXG
GRAVEL FILL, VAPOR BARRIER TO
BE LAPPED, SEALED AND
TURNED UP WALL PER CODE

NEW P.T. 2x6 STUDS @ 16" O.C.
W/ (2) LAYERS TYPE "X" GYPSUM
WALL BOARD EACH SIDE OF
WALL PER GA FILE NO WP 5520,
EXTEND GYPSUM WALL BOARD
TIGHT TO UNDERSIDE OF FLOOR
SHEATHING

FI
EL

D
 V

ER
IF

Y

TRUSS BEARING

(2) LAYERS 5/8" TYPE "X" GYPSUM
WALL BOARD EACH SIDE OF
WALL PER GA FILE NO. WP 5520

1st FLOOR

CRAWL SPACE CRAWL SPACE

1'-0"

ANCHOR NEW SILL PLATE W/ 1/2"
DIA. TITEN HD W/ MIN 4 1/2"
EMBEDMENT @ 48" O.C.,
LOCATED MAX. 12" AND MIN. 6"
FROM CORNERS AND ENDS OF
PLATES, MINIMUM 2 PER PLATE.

NEW FLOOR JOISTS, SEE PLAN
FOR SIZE, SPACING AND SPANS

NEW 3 4" OSB SUBFLOOR, TONGUE
AND GROOVE - GLUE AND NAIL

2

PL
AN

B.O. FOOTING

JOIST BEARING

FINISH FLOOR

2x4 STUDS @ 16" O.C. PER
GA FILE NO. WP 5520

SOUND BATT INSULATION PER
GA FILE NO. WP 5520

(2) LAYERS 5/8" TYPE "X" GYPSUM
WALL BOARD EACH SIDE OF
WALL PER GA FILE NO. WP 5520

8'
-1

 1
/8

"
SE

E
 E

XI
ST

IN
G

ATTIC

TRUSS BEARING

SOUND BATT INSULATION,
TYP.

GYPSUM BOARD CEILING

PROVIDE 2x4 FRAMED WALL W/
(2) LAYERS TYPE "X" GYPSUM
WALL BOARD EACH SIDE PER UL
DESIGN NO. U301, EXTEND WALL
TIGHT TO UNDERSIDE OF
SHEATHING.  EXTEND WALL INTO
ROOF OVERHANGS

ASPHALT SHINGLES ON 15# FELT
ON MIN 7/16" OSB SHEATHING ON
ROOF TRUSSES @ 24" O.C.
PROVIDE HURRICANE CLIPS.

R-38 BATT INSULATION

ATTIC

4'-0" 4'-0"X

FIRE RETARDANT PLYWOOD
SHEATHING, NO PENETRATIONS
PERMITTED

VAPOR BARRIER OVER EXG
GRAVEL FILL, VAPOR BARRIER TO
BE LAPPED, SEALED AND
TURNED UP WALL PER CODE

FI
EL

D
 V

ER
IF

Y

TRUSS BEARING

1st FLOOR 1st FLOOR

CRAWL SPACE CRAWL SPACE

8"

EXG FOOTER TO REMAIN

NEW FLOOR JOISTS, SEE
PLAN FOR SIZE, SPACING AND
SPANS

NEW 3 4" OSB SUBFLOOR, TONGUE
AND GROOVE - GLUE AND NAIL

2

PL
AN

EXISTING 8" CMU WALL
TO REMAIN

(2) LAYERS TYPE "X" GYPSUM
WALL BOARD EACH SIDE OF
WALL PER GA FILE NO WP 5520,
EXTEND GYPSUM WALL BOARD
TIGHT TO UNDERSIDE OF FLOOR
SHEATHING

Case: VA-3956   Received: 11/14/19
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# DATE ISSUED WITH: CHANGE DESCRIPTION

SBA STUDIOS PROJECT # 2018-163

CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS

DATE:  06.18.2018

SHEET # / DESCRIPTION

SCOTT D. BAKER, LICENSE #14654
EXPIRATION DATE 12/31/2019

SCOTT D.
BAKER

14654

3401 / 3403 / 3405 / 3407 OLDE CAPE ST. E.

PREPARED FOR:

COLUMBUS, OHIO 43232
FIRE RESTORATION

5179 / 5181 / 5183 / 5185 OLDE CAPE ST. N.

1 07.02.2018 REVISION #01 - REVISIONS FOR PERMIT

2 10.24.2018 REVISION #02 - FND / CRAWL SPACE REVISIONS

3 07.25.2019 REVISION #3 - HVAC REVISIONS

4 10.10.2019 REVISION #4 - FLOOD PLAIN MODIFICATION

STRUCTURAL NOTES

SCALE:  NO SCALE

A4-1
4 23 1NOT USED STRUCTURAL NOTES

GENERAL
GOVERNING CODE:  2013 RESIDENTIAL CODE OF OHIO

DESIGN ROOF SNOW LOAD = 25 PSF PLUS THE
EFFECTS OF DRIFTING SNOW PER OBC:
A:  GROUND SNOW LOAD = (Pg) = 25 PSF
B:  FLAT ROOF SNOW LOAD = 20 PSF
C:  SNOW LOAD EXPOSURE FACTOR (Ce) = 1.0
D:  SNOW LOAD IMPORTANCE FACTOR (I) = 1.0

WIND PARAMETERS:
A:  BASIC WIND SPEED = 90 MPH
B:  WIND LOAD IMPORTANCE FACTOR = 1.0
C:  WIND EXPOSURE = EXPOSURE B

SOIL DESIGN PARAMETERS:
A:  ASSUMED ALLOWABLE SOIL BEARING PRESSURE FOR FOUNDATIONS = 1,500 PSF
B:  EQUIVALENT FLUID PRESSURE FOR WALL LOADING = 55 PCF
C:  IT IS THE CONTRACTORS RESPONSIBILITY TO VERIFY THAT THE SOIL IS ADEQUATE TO SUPPORT THE
STRUCTURE AND THAT THE ASSUMED WALL LOADING IS CORRECT

GENERAL NOTES:
A:  THE STRUCTURE IS DESIGNED TO BE SELF-SUPPORTING AND STABLE AFTER THE BUILDING IS FULLY
COMPLETED.  IT IS SOLELY THE CONTRACTOR'S RESPONSIBILITY TO DETERMINE ERECTION PROCEDURES
AND SEQUENCE, AND TO ENSURE THE STABILITY OF THE BUILDING  AND IT'S COMPONENT PARTS, AND THE
ADEQUACY OF TEMPORARY OR INCOMPLETE CONNECTIONS, DURING ERECTION.  THIS INCLUDES THE
ADDITION OF ANY SHORING, SHEETING, TEMPORARY GUYS, BRACING OR TIE-DOWNS THAT MIGHT BE
NECESSARY.  SUCH MATERIAL IS NOT SHOWN ON THE DRAWINGS.  IF APPLIED, THEY SHALL BE REMOVED AS
CONDITIONS PERMIT, AND SHALL REMAIN THE CONTRACTOR'S PROPERTY.  THE ARCHITECT AND ENGINEER
HAVE NO EXPERTISE IN, AND TAKES NO RESPONSIBILITY FOR, CONSTRUCTION MEANS OR METHODS OR JOB
SITE SAFETY DURING CONSTRUCTION.
B:  IT IS SOLELY THE RESPONSIBILITY OF EACH CONTRACTOR TO FOLLOW ALL APPLICABLE SAFETY CODES
AND REGULATIONS DURING ALL PHASES OF CONSTRUCTION.  THE ARCHITECT AND ENGINEER ARE NOT
ENGAGED IN, AND DO NOT SUPERVISE CONSTRUCTION.
C:  SHOULD ANY OF THE DETAILED INSTRUCTIONS SHOWN ON THE DRAWINGS CONFLICT WITH THESE
STRUCTURAL NOTES, OR WITH EACH OTHER, THE STRICTEST PROVISION SHALL GOVERN.

MATERIALS:

REINFORCED CONCRETE

A:  SPECIFICATIONS:  IN GENERAL, COMPLY WITH ACI 301-05 "SPECIFICATIONS FOR
STRUCTURAL CONCRETE.
B:  STRUCTURAL CONCRETE:

CLASS LOCATION F'C
I FOOTINGS, PIERS & UNDERPINNING 3,000
II INTERIOR SLABS ON GRADE, WALLS, AND ALL INTERIOR CONCRETE NOT

OTHERWISE IDENTIFIED.
3,500

III EXTERIOR SLABS ON GRADE, RETAINING WALLS, BASEMENT WALL,
PIERS AND COLUMNS, PLACED INTEGRALLY WITH BASEMENT
WALLS, AND ALL EXTERIOR CONCRETE NOT OTHERWISE
IDENTIFIED.

4,000 (W/ AIR)

C:  DO NOT BACKFILL AGAINST BASEMENT WALLS UNTIL BOTH THE SLAB-ON-GRADE
AND THE FLOOR ABOVE ARE IN PLACE AND CURED.

MATERIALS:
A:  STRUCTURAL STEEL CHANNEL, ANGLES, PLATES, ETC.:  ASTM A36, FY = 36 KSI; STRUCTURAL STEEL WIDE
FLANGES:  ASTM A572 OR ASTM A992, FY = 50 KSI;  HIGH STRENGTH BOLTS: ASTM A325 OR A490; ANCHOR
BOLTS: ASTM A307 OR A36; ELECTRODES: SERIES E70; STRUCTURAL PIPES:  ASTM A53 OR A501; FY = 35 KSI
MIN; SQUARE AND RECTANGULAR TUBING: ASTM A500, FY = 46 KSI; EXPANSION BOLTS:  HILTI "KWIK-BOLT TZ,"
SIMPSON STRONG-TIE "STRONG BOLT" OR APPROVED EQUAL.
B:  MINIMUM BEAM BEARING ON MASONRY = 7 1/2 INCHES UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.
C:  MINIMUM BEAM BEARING ON CONCRETE = 5 INCHES UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE
D:  EMBEDMENT LENGTH OF EXPANSION BOLTS INTO SOLID MASONRY OR CONCRETE SHALL BE AS FOLLOWS:
1/2 INCH DIAMETER BOLTS = 3-1/2 INCHES EMBEDMENT  |  3/4 INCH DIAMETER BOLTS = 5 INCHES EMBEDMENT
E:  ALL STEEL PIPE COLUMNS TO BE FIXED, NON-ADJUSTABLE, SCHEDULE 40 PIPE COLUMNS.  SEE
ALTERNATE COLUMN DETAIL FOR ADJUSTABLE PIPE COLUMNS.  IT IS THE BUILDERS RESPONSIBILITY TO
VERIFY THAT THE COLUMNS INSTALLED ARE RATED FOR THE LOADS SHOWN ON THE DRAWINGS

CONNECTIONS:
A:  WOOD NAILERS SHALL BE PROVIDED AND ATTACHED TO THE TOP FLANGE OF STEEL BEAMS PER THE
FOLLOWING OR ANOTHER APPROVED METHOD:
FLANGE WIDTH BOLTS POWDER ACTUATED FASTENERS
4" 3/8' DIA.@30"O.C. .145" DIA. @ 18" O.C.
5" OR GREATER 1/2" DIA. @42 O.C .145" DIA @  18" O.C

STRUCTURAL STEEL

MATERIALS:
A:  STRUCTURAL LUMBER INCLUDING BEARING AND EXTERIOR WALL STUDS: SPRUCE PINE FIR #2 OR EQUAL,
ALLOWABLE STRESSES PER THE 2005 NATIONAL DESIGN SPECIFICATION SUPPLEMENT; 19% MAX. M.C.
B:  PLYWOOD: PLYWOOD: CDX, STRUCTURAL II OR BETTER, EXTERIOR GLUE.  FOR ROOF AND WALLS: PANEL
IDENTIFICATION INDEX 24/0 - 7/16 INCH MIN. (WITH PLYWOOD CLIPS).  FOR FLOORS: PANEL IDENTIFICATION
INDEX 32/16 - 23/32 INCH.
C:  OSB:  FOR WALLS: MINIMUM 7/16 INCH THICK WITH 24/16 SPAN RATING, EXPOSURE 1.  FOR FLOORS:  23/32
INCH THICK, STURD-I-FLOOR WITH SPAN RATING OF 24 O.C., EXPOSURE 1, TONGUE AND GROOVE.
D:  MICROLAM (LVL):  MODULUS OF ELASTICITY = 1,900,000 PSI, Fb = 2,600 PSI.  DESIGN BASED ON iLEVEL
JOIST.

SPECIFICATIONS:
A:  SPECIFICATIONS:  UNLESS SPECIFICALLY SHOWN OTHERWISE, DESIGN, FABRICATION AND ERECTION
SHALL BE GOVERNED BY THE LATEST EDITION OF:  NATIONAL DESIGN SPECIFICATION FOR WOOD
CONSTRUCTION  |  U.S. PRODUCT STANDARD PS1  | 2009 INTERNATIONAL RESIDENTIAL CODE

CONNECTIONS:
A:  JOISTS TO SIDES OF BEAMS: 16 GA. GALVANIZED STD. JOIST HANGERS, UNLESS SHOWN OTHERWISE.
B:  JOISTS AND TRUSSES TO TOPS OF WALLS AND BEAMS: 18 GA.  GALVANIZED HURRICANE ANCHORS.
C:  SHEATHING TO FLOOR JOISTS - GLUED AND NAILED - USE 8d COATED SINKERS AT 6 INCHES O/C AT PANEL
EDGES AND 12 INCHES C/C AT INTERMEDIATE SUPPORTS. USE ADHESIVES MEETING APA SPECIFICATIONS
APG-01 AND APPLIED IN ACCORDANCE WITH MANUFACTURER'S RECOMMENDATION
D:  SHEATHING TO ROOF TRUSSES OR RAFTERS - NAILED - USED 8d COATED SINKERS @ 6 INCHES O.C. AT
PANEL EDGES AND 12 INCHES O/C AT INTERMEDIATE SUPPORTS.  PROVIDE PLYWOOD CLIPS AT MID-SPAN OF
PLYWOOD BETWEEN SUPPORTS.
E:  SHEATHING TO WALL STUDS - NAILED - USE 8d COATED SINKERS @ 6 INCHES O.C. AT PANEL EDGES AND
12 INCHES O.C. AT INTERMEDIATE SUPPORTS.
F:  ALL CONNECTORS (HANGERS, NAILS, ETC.) IN CONTACT WITH TREATED LUMBER SHALL BE STAINLESS
STEEL OR HOT DIP GALVANIZED COMPATIBLE WITH THE CHEMICALS IN THE WOOD.
G:  SILL PLATES TO FOUNDATION - 1/2" DIA. ANCHOR BOLTS AT 6'-0" O.C. AND 12" MAXIMUM FROM CORNERS
AND ENDS OF PLATES.  ANCHOR BOLTS TO BE EMBEDDED IN THE FOUNDATION A MINIMUM OF 7" IN
CONCRETE OR 15" IN MASONRY.
H:  3 OR MORE PLY WOOD AND LVL BEAMS AND FLITCH BEAMS - 1/2" DIAMETER THRU BOLTS AT 24" O.C. 2"
FROM TOP AND BOTTOM U.N.O.   STAGGER TOP AND BOTTOM ROWS 12".
I:  2 PLY WOOD AND LVL BEAMS - (3) ROWS OF 10d NAILS @ 10" O.C.
J:  MULTIPLE STUD COLUMNS - GLUED AND NAILED WITH 16d NAILS AT 12" O.C. EACH PLY.

MISCELLANEOUS:
A:  USE ONE LINE OF SOLID BLOCKING OR CROSS BRIDGING AT 8'-0" O/C MAX. FOR ALL JOISTS AND RAFTERS,
USE SOLID BLOCKING AT JOIST AND RAFTER BEARING.
B:  IT IS ASSUMED THAT THE STRUCTURAL SHEATHING WILL PROVIDE LATERAL BRACING FOR THE STUDS
AND ENTIRE STRUCTURE.  IF SHEATHING IS NOT PROVIDED, USE SOLID BLOCKING AT MID-HEIGHT FOR ALL
EXTERIOR STUD WALLS AND INTERIOR BEARING PARTITIONS AND METAL DIAGONAL BRACING AS REQUIRED
FOR LATERAL STABILITY OF THE STRUCTURE.
C:  USE DOUBLE JOIST UNDER INTERIOR PARTITIONS, UNLESS SHOWN OTHERWISE.
D:  USE DOUBLE STUDS ((1) KING STUD & (1) JACK STUD) AT BEAM AND LINTEL BEARING, UNLESS SHOWN
OTHERWISE.
E:  APPLY CONTINUOUS BEAD OF ADHESIVE ON JOISTS AND GROOVE OF TONGUE-AND-GROOVE PANELS.
F:  IN AREAS WHERE TOP CHORD OF TRUSSES DO NOT RECEIVE PLYWOOD OR OSB SHEATHING, PROVIDE 1 X
4 CONTINUOUS BRIDGING PERPENDICULAR TO TOP CHORDS AND SPACED AT 3'-0" O.C.
G:  BEFORE APPLYING FINISH FLOORING, SET NAILS 1/8 INCH BUT DO NOT FILL, AND LIGHTLY SAND ANY
SURFACE ROUGHNESS, PARTICULARLY AT JOINTS AND AROUND NAILS.
H:  PROVIDE AND INSTALL BRIDGING FOR PREFABRICATED WOOD TRUSSES AS INDICATED ON THE TRUSS
MANUFACTURER'S APPROVED SHOP DRAWINGS.
I:  WHERE FLOOR JOISTS SPAN PARALLEL TO FOUNDATION WALLS, PROVIDE 2x BLOCKING EQUAL TO THE
JOISTS DEPTH AT MAXIMUM 24" ON CENTER BETWEEN BAN BOARD OVER WALL AND ADJACENT JOISTS.
EXTEND BLOCKING OVER MINIMUM THREE JOIST SPACES.  BLOCKING SHALL BE ADEQUATELY FASTENED TO
THE FLOOR SHEATHING.

STRUCTURAL LUMBER

DESIGN LIVE LOADS:
A:  1ST FLOOR = 40 PSF LIVE LOAD + 15 PSF DEAD LOAD
B:  2ND = 40 PSF LIVE LOAD + 15 PSF DEAD LOAD
C:  ATTIC = 20 PSF (AREAS WHERE HEIGHT IS > 30")
D:  EXTERIOR BALCONIES & DECKS = 40 PSF OR OCCUPANCY
E:  ROOF = 25 PSF LIVE LOAD + 20 PSF DEAD LOAD

SEISMIC DESIGN PARAMETERS:
A:  OCCUPANCY CATEGORY = II
B:  SITE CLASS = D

MATERIALS:
A:  LUMBER:  SOUTHERN PINE #2, ALLOWABLE STRESSES PER THE NATIONAL DESIGN SPECIFICATION
SUPPLEMENT, 2005 EDITION; 19% MAX.  M.C.
B:  METAL CONNECTOR PLATES:  GALVANIZED SHEET STEEL, ASTM A446, GRADE A, COATING CLASS G60 PER
ASTM A525.  MANUFACTURE WITH HOLES, PLUGS, TEETH OR PRONGS UNIFORMLY SPACED AND FORMED.

DESIGN:  ROOF TRUSSES
A:  TOP CHORD LIVE LOAD = 25 PSF  | TOP CHORD DEAD LOAD: = 10 PSF
     BOTTOM CHORD DEAD LOAD = 5 PSF  |  BOTTOM CHORD LIVE LOAD = 5 PSF
     NET WIND UPLIFT = 8 PSF
B: FINAL DESIGN OF MEMBERS AND CONNECTIONS IS TO BE BY A PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER, REGISTERED IN
OHIO, EXPERIENCED IN SIMILAR DESIGN, RETAINED BY THE MANUFACTURER.
C:  SHOP DRAWINGS SHALL EXHIBIT THE SEAL OF THE ENGINEER RESPONSIBLE FOR THE TRUSS DESIGN.
D:  MAXIMUM LIVE LOAD DEFLECTION IS TO BE L/360.
E:  MAXIMUM TOTAL LOAD DEFLECTION IS TO BE L/240.

MISCELLANEOUS:
A:  BOLT TOP CHORDS OF ALL MULTIPLE TRUSSES TOGETHER WITH 1/2" DIAMETER BOLTS AT 4'-0" O.C.  BOLT
WEB MEMBERS TOGETHER WITH 1/2" DIAMETER BOLTS AT 2'-0" O.C. AT CONCENTRATED LOADS, OR PER
TRUSS DESIGNER RECOMMENDATIONS.
B.  IN AREAS WHERE TOP CHORDS OF TRUSSES DO NOT RECEIVE PLYWOOD SHEATHING, PROVIDE 1X4
CONTINUOUS BRIDGING PERPENDICULAR TO TOP CHORDS AND SPACED AT 3'-0" O.C.
C.  TRUSS FABRICATOR SHALL SUBMIT COPIES OF THE FINAL, APPROVED FABRICATION DRAWINGS TO THE
BUILDING DEPARTMENT OR BUILDER, PRIOR TO FABRICATION AND ERECTION.

PREFABRICATED WOOD TRUSSES

NOT USEDNOT USED

Case: VA-3956   Received: 11/14/19
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# DATE ISSUED WITH: CHANGE DESCRIPTION

AEG PROJECT # 18183

CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS

DATE:  04.30.2018

SHEET # / DESCRIPTION

3401 / 3403 / 3405 / 3407 OLDE CAPE ST. E.

PREPARED FOR:

COLUMBUS, OHIO 43232
FIRE RESTORATION

5179 / 5181 / 5183 / 5185 OLDE CAPE ST. N.

MEP  Building Consultants

7402 East Broad Street
Blacklick, Ohio 43004
Phone: 614.322.7050
Fax: 614.322.7049
www.aegltd.com

DAN
R.

RHODES
E-57289

STATE OF OH IO

REG I S T ERED

P
RO

FESS I ONAL ENG I N
EE

R

STAATTTEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE OOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOFF OH IO

1 01.29.2019 HVAC changes

2 03.13.2019 HVAC changes

3 08.09.2019 HVAC Inspector changes

MECHANICAL LEGEND

HVAC PLAN

M1-1
HVAC PLAN

GENERAL NOTES

CODED NOTES

GREAT ROOM

BEDROOM

KITCHEN

CL

BATH

Case: VA-3956   Received: 11/14/19
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# DATE ISSUED WITH: CHANGE DESCRIPTION

AEG PROJECT # 18183

CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS

DATE:  04.30.2018

SHEET # / DESCRIPTION

3401 / 3403 / 3405 / 3407 OLDE CAPE ST. E.

PREPARED FOR:

COLUMBUS, OHIO 43232
FIRE RESTORATION

5179 / 5181 / 5183 / 5185 OLDE CAPE ST. N.

MEP  Building Consultants

7402 East Broad Street
Blacklick, Ohio 43004
Phone: 614.322.7050
Fax: 614.322.7049
www.aegltd.com

DAN
R.

RHODES
E-57289

STATE OF OH IO

REG I STERED

P
RO

FESS I ONAL ENG I N
EE

R

STAATTTEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE OOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOFF OH IO

ESS I ONAL ENG I

MECHANICAL LEGEND

M2-1
SCHEDULES � DETAILS

TYPICAL ROUND DUCT TAKE-OFF DETAIL
TURNING VANE DETAIL

AIR DISTRIBUTION DEVICES

CONDENSER SCHEDULEHVAC INDOOR FAN COIL SCHEDULE

Case: VA-3956   Received: 11/14/19
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# DATE ISSUED WITH: CHANGE DESCRIPTION

AEG PROJECT # 18183

CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS

DATE:  04.30.2018

SHEET # / DESCRIPTION

3401 / 3403 / 3405 / 3407 OLDE CAPE ST. E.

PREPARED FOR:

COLUMBUS, OHIO 43232
FIRE RESTORATION

5179 / 5181 / 5183 / 5185 OLDE CAPE ST. N.

MEP  Building Consultants

7402 East Broad Street
Blacklick, Ohio 43004
Phone: 614.322.7050
Fax: 614.322.7049
www.aegltd.com

1 01.29.2019 HVAC changes

2 03.13.2019 HVAC changes

CEILING FAN W/ LIGHT

CABLE JACK

LIGHT SWITCH
3-WAY LIGHT SWITCH

ELECTRICAL OUTLET
GFI PROTECTED ELECTRICAL OUTLET
GFI / EXTERIOR OUTLET W/ COVER

220 ELECTRICAL OUTLET

PHONE JACK

RECESSED CAN LIGHT

CEILING MOUNTED LIGHT

BATH FAN/LIGHT COMBO

GFI/
WP

DOORBELLDB

ELECTRICAL LEGEND

GFI

220

S
S

3

ELECTRICAL PLAN

GREAT ROOM

BEDROOM

KITCHEN

CLOSET

BATH

CODED NOTES

E1-1
ELECTRICAL PLAN

GENERAL NOTES

VANITY LIGHT

TRACK LIGHTING

DB

120V CEILING MOUNTED SMOKE ALARM
WITH BATTERY

LOAD CENTER - SEE RISER DIAGRAM AND
SCHEDULES

GREAT ROOM

BEDROOM

KITCHEN

CLOSET

BATH

DB

Case: VA-3956   Received: 11/14/19
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# DATE ISSUED WITH: CHANGE DESCRIPTION

AEG PROJECT # 18183

CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS

DATE:  04.30.2018

SHEET # / DESCRIPTION

3401 / 3403 / 3405 / 3407 OLDE CAPE ST. E.

PREPARED FOR:

COLUMBUS, OHIO 43232
FIRE RESTORATION

5179 / 5181 / 5183 / 5185 OLDE CAPE ST. N.

MEP  Building Consultants

7402 East Broad Street
Blacklick, Ohio 43004
Phone: 614.322.7050
Fax: 614.322.7049
www.aegltd.com

DAN
R.

RHODES
E-57289

STATE OF OH IO

REG I STERED

P
RO

FESS I ONAL ENG I N
EE

R

STAATTEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE OOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOFFF OH IO

ESS I ONAL ENG I

E2-1
RISER � SCHEDULES

PANEL WIRING SCHEDULE �1-PHASE� 

PANEL LOAD SUMMARY

RISER DIAGRAM

MECH E�UIPMENT SCHEDULE

GROUNDING DETAIL

LIGHTING SCHEDULE 

Case: VA-3956   Received: 11/14/19
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# DATE ISSUED WITH: CHANGE DESCRIPTION

AEG PROJECT # 18183

CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS

DATE:  04.30.2018

SHEET # / DESCRIPTION

3401 / 3403 / 3405 / 3407 OLDE CAPE ST. E.

PREPARED FOR:

COLUMBUS, OHIO 43232
FIRE RESTORATION

5179 / 5181 / 5183 / 5185 OLDE CAPE ST. N.

MEP  Building Consultants

7402 East Broad Street
Blacklick, Ohio 43004
Phone: 614.322.7050
Fax: 614.322.7049
www.aegltd.com

DAN
R.

RHODES
E-57289

STATE OF OH IO

REG I STERED

P
RO

FESS I ONAL ENG I N
EE

R

STAATTEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE OOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOFFF OH IO

ESS I ONAL ENG I

PLUMBING LEGEND

PLUMBING PLAN

P1-1
PLULMBING PLAN

GENERAL NOTES

CODED NOTES

GREAT ROOM

BEDROOM

KITCHEN

CL

BATH

M

M

PLUMBING FIXTURE SCHEDULE

GREAT ROOM

KITCHEN

BATH

BEDROOM

Case: VA-3956   Received: 11/14/19
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# DATE ISSUED WITH: CHANGE DESCRIPTION

AEG PROJECT # 18183

CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS

DATE:  04.30.2018

SHEET # / DESCRIPTION

3401 / 3403 / 3405 / 3407 OLDE CAPE ST. E.

PREPARED FOR:

COLUMBUS, OHIO 43232
FIRE RESTORATION

5179 / 5181 / 5183 / 5185 OLDE CAPE ST. N.

MEP  Building Consultants

7402 East Broad Street
Blacklick, Ohio 43004
Phone: 614.322.7050
Fax: 614.322.7049
www.aegltd.com

DAN
R.

RHODES
E-57289

STATE OF OH IO

REG I STERED

P
RO

FESS I ONAL ENG I N
EE

R

STAATTEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE OOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOFFF OH IO

ESS I ONAL ENG I

PLUMBING LEGENDSANITARY STACK

P2-1
PLUMBING ISOMETRICS

WATER RISER

WATER HEATER DETAIL

Case: VA-3956   Received: 11/14/19



VA-3956

Franklin County Auditor
Sources: Esri, HERE, Garmin, Intermap, increment P Corp., GEBCO,
USGS, FAO, NPS, NRCAN, GeoBase, IGN, Kadaster NL, Ordnance
Survey, Esri Japan, METI, Esri China (Hong Kong), (c)
OpenStreetMap contributors, and the GIS User Community
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